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PWS ID #0H5202112

Mr. K.J. Henderson, President
Board of Directors

Granger Lakes Condo #1

200 Granger Road

Medina, OH 44258

RE: NOTICE OF VIOLATION
Dear Mr. Henderson:

This letter is nofification that the Granger Lakes Condo #1 pubiic water system is in violation of Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01 for failure to monitor for iron and hardness monthly and
report the results on the required monthly operating report (MOR).

Due to arsenic levels above the MCL, green sand filters were installed for iron and arsenic removal
in accordance with Detailed Pian Approval #441621 (11/15/2008). In addition, due to exceeding the
action level for lead in 1993, a minimum hardness of 85 mg/l must be maintained to ensure that
adequate calcium is availabie for corrosion control in accordance with the approved Lead and
Copper Corrosion Control Recommendation NE-L123 (6/5/1996). In accordance with OAC Rule
3745-83-01, iron and hardness must be analyzed once a month from the entry point to the
distribution system and reported on the monthly operating report submitted to this office for review.

Piease advise me in writing within thirty (30) days of the receipt of this letter the steps that will be
taken to ensure that these samples wiil be analyzed and reported as required. You were previously
notified of this requirement during the last sanitary survey in correspondence dated May 5, 2009.
If you have any questions, please contact me directly at (330) 963-1235.

Respec’gfully,
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Lésiie Otten
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc: Mr. Don Martinson, Operator of Record

Northeast District Office . 330 | 963 1200
2110 East Aurora Road 330 | 487 0769 (fax)
Twinsburg. OF  44087-1824 www .epa.ohic.gov
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